



## 45<sup>th</sup> INDIAN SOCIAL SCIENCE CONGRESS

## FOCAL THEME

## ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND HEALTH

(B.S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute Of Science & Technology, Vandalur, Chennai 600048)

**FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 04, 2022** 



Prof. G. Parthasarathy, President (2021-22)

E-mail: partha.nias@gmail.com

M: 7893615248

Prof. D. M. Diwakar, General Secretary

E-mail: gsissa1974@gmail.com

M:9472973336

FIRST CIRCULAR

भारतीय समाजविज्ञानअकादमी INDIAN SOCIAL SCIENCE ACADEMY

(Formerly Indian Academy of Social Sciences)
Q: Iswar Saran Ashram Campus, Allahabad 211004
Tel: (O):0532-2544245, (Fax: 0532-2544170)

E-mail: issaald@gmail.com, Website: www.issaindia.org

DATED: October 13, 2021

To,

All Members/Vice-chancellors/Principals/Directors

Sub.: Invitation of Research Papers for XLV Indian Social Science Congress

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Indian Social Science Academy (ISSA) and B.S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology (Deemed to be-University with NAAC A+ grade) shall hold the 45<sup>th</sup> Indian Social Science Congress between **February 28-March 04, 2022** at Chennai jointly. All subjects of **Sciences, Engineering, Humanities, Law, etc. of Nature-Human-Society** are represented through 28 subject Research Committees and 21 interdisciplinary Thematic Panels in it. It may be noted that University Grants Commission recognizes Indian Social Science Congress onpar withthe Indian Science Congress with distinctive features having greater potentiality for development of Science and Technology and thereby making India and its people self-reliant.

The deliberations of the XLV Indian Social Science Congress shall be focused on 'Environment, Energy and Health' and current research and theories in all subjects of sciences and engineering of Nature-Human-Society including law, Architecture and Pharmaceutical interdisciplinary Thematic Panels. Also, an exhibition on Industrial products and 'Innovations and Discoveries in Science and Technology' will be organized during the Congress.

All faculties, research students from colleges, universities and scientists working in R & D organizations are cordially invited to present their research-based papers at the 45<sup>th</sup> Indian Social Science Congress. Field groups, social activists and policy planners too are welcome. **Review papers** reviewing Frontiers of research in a given area too are welcome. Research papers can be submitted in **Hindi or English or Tamil** or in other Indian languages along with its translation in English or Hindi. ISSA strives to promote education and research in all Indian languages with a belief that same will help in flowering of the creative potentialities of all Indians and thereby shall make India much stronger in S & T.

Last date for submission of abstract of papers within 500-700 words is December 31, 2021. Last date for submission of full paper within 7000 words after plagiarism check (<20%) along with duly signed Declaration Form, Membership, Registration through online is January 20, 2022. The full papers will appear in peer reviewed publications.

Further details of XLV Indian Social Science Congress can be had either from the websites: <a href="www.issaindia.org">www.issaindia.org</a> and <a href="www.crescent.education">www.crescent.education</a>. All inquiries about logistics, papers, etc. should be addressed to the General Secretary, ISSA and Local Organizing Secretary of the host Institute. Detailed information will be available through our website. We request you kindly to circulate it in your university/institute/college and also others involved in research and development and depute large number of your faculty and students to the XLV ISSC at Chennai.

With warm regards,

Prof. D. M. Diwakar General Secretary Indian Social Science Academy Iswar Saran Ashram Campus, Prayagraj (Allahabad) 211004

Email: issaald@gmail.com/gsissa1974@gmail.com

Prof. T. Harinarayana
Local Organising Secretary
Director
Centre of Sustainable Development
BSAR Crescent Institute of Science & Technology,
Seethakathi Estate, GST Road
Vandalur, Chennai – 600048 (T.N.)
Email: director.cers@crescent.education